

**CS No. 58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar**

**27.10.2016**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave.**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Praveen Kumar Singh for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Saurabh Malhotra for defendant no.1.

As per directions of Ld. PO, put up for purpose already fixed for

**01.12.2016.**

**(Reader)**  
**27.10.2016**