

**CS. No.58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan Vs. Sh Naresh Kumar**

**31.05.2017**

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar Saini, Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. counsel for defendant.

**Ld. PO is on half day leave today.**

Two separate applications filed on behalf of plaintiff, one for furnishing new addresses of the LR's of Plaintiff and the other for waiving of cost.

As per directions put up for purpose already fixed for  
**11.08.2017.**

**(Ahmad)**  
**31.05.2017**