

**CS No. 58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan Vs. Shri Naresh Kumar**

**11.08.2017**

Present: Shri V K Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Shri Prince Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no.2.

No fresh memo filed qua the fresh LR of the plaintiff.

It is a ten year old case.

Fresh summons of the suit be issued to the defendant on filing PF/RC/authorised courier/email on filing fresh memo for **11.10.2017**. Steps be taken within a week.

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**11.08.2017**