

CS No.58586/16

Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar

11.10.2017

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuljeet Rawal for defendant no.1.

In terms of detailed direction issued by this Court on 01.02.2017 and 30.03.2017. Court is apprised that despite attempts second daughter of deceased plaintiff Seema Dhawan, two sons Rajkumar Dhawan and Suresh Kumar Dhawan are all resident of USA, also attempts were made to serve them by way of registered post. No satisfactory report received.

In so far as this case is in the 10 year of pendency.

Plaintiff is directed to serve u/O 22 rule 3 CPC application all the three defendants by way of publication. They be served international edition of some Indian newspaper on PF charges. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up on **20.11.2017** for purpose fixed.

(Surinder S. Rathi)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
11.10.2017