

**CS No.58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar**

**28.11.2017**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V K Saini for applicant.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is admitted by ld counsel for applicant in the Court that one suit has been filed by Seema Jaitley against Dalip Jaitely and Garima Jaitely which is pending before Hon'ble High Court in CS OS no. 1378/2015 and is listed for 15.12.2017.

It is submitted that he will file copy of memo of parties before this Court during course of the day itself and also details of the Counsel Sh. S C Singhal who is appearing in this matter. Same be filed during course of the day.

Put up for orders on today at **4.00 pm.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**

**(At 2.30 pm)**

At this stage, ld counsel has filed on record copy of memo of parties and the said suit is pending before Hon'ble High Court between the parties along with details of the Advocate Sh. S C Singhal, Chamber no. 262, Lawyer's Chamber, Delhi High Court, New Delhi, who is appearing on behalf of Seema Jaitley therein.

Let **Court notice** be issued to Sh. S C Singhal for next date of hearing.

This is 9 year old matter.

Now to come up for orders on **19.12.2017.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI/28.11.2017**