

CS no.58586/16

Rama Dhawan VS Naresh

27.02.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V K Saini for plaintiff.

It is already 2.35 pm. Advocate Sh. S C Singhal is served but absent. He be summoned again for next date of hearing without PF.

Arguments heard on the application u/O 5 rule 20 read with section 151 CPC for substituted service. In view of the reason stated in the application, same is allowed.

The parties mentioned therein are permitted to be served by way of publication in the overseas edition of newspaper 'Statesman' claimed to be having circulation in Florida and California on PF and Dasti.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.03.2018.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

At this stage, Ld counsel Sh. M K Dhingra on behalf of S C Singhal Advocate. It is submitted by Sh. M K Dhingra that they are no aware whether their client is aware of the present suit or not.

In the circumstances, as the next date of hearing in the said suit before Hon'ble High Court is 30.05.2018, plaintiff is given copy dasti to serve defendant Seema Jaitely in the said proceedings before Hon'ble High Court . Copy be given dasti.

Earlier date stands canceled. Now to come up on **05.07.2018.**

(Twinkle Wadhwa)

ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.

27.02.2018