

CS No. 58586/16

Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar

05.07.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel has filed newspaper The Statesman weekly dated 23.06.2018 on record wherein publication is done for Shri Suresh Kumar and Shri Raj Kumar Dhawan for service. It is submitted by ld. counsel that he seeks some time for obtaining certificate from The Statesman that the newspaper has circulation in USA in the states of California and Florida also.

Also at the request of counsel for the plaintiff who submits that defendant Seema Jaitley is no more appearing in the said case instituted by her before Hon'ble High Court. Hence, he may be permitted to serve Seema Jaitley also who is also residing in USA by way of publication in the same newspaper. Same is allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.08.2018**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
05.07.2018

