

CS no.58586/16

Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar

18.02.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Today copy of 'The Statesman' newspaper filed on record dated 09.02.2019 regarding fresh publication of service of Seema Jetli.

It is submitted that this newspaper has circulation in California and Florida wherein Seema Jetli is residing.

It is submitted that they will be filing certificate from the newspaper on record on the next date of hearing with respect to the proof that this newspaper has circulation in USA also.

Put up for filing of the same and also for deposition of the previous cost on the next date of hearing and also for compliance of the previous order/further proceedings on **05.03.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
18.02.2019