

**CS no.58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar**

**05.03.2019**

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Tarun for defendant no.1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Prince Kumar for defendant no.2.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff filed proof of deposition of cost.

However, she has filed photocopy of certificate. However, certificate is not clear.

It is submitted that she may be given four days time to file rectify her certificate.

Put up for filing the same and further proceedings on  
**12.03.2019.**

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**05.03.2019**