

CS No. 58586/16

Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar

12.03.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Shri Tarun, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no.1.
Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant nos.2 and 3.

The certificates filed from the Statesman Newspaper. However, from the certificates filed on record, it is not clear whether this newspaper has circulation on daily basis in the concerned states of USA where defendant is residing.

Plaintiff is directed either to get a proper certificate or to get the defendant served by an alternative mode.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.04.2019**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
12.03.2019