

CS No. 58586/16

Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar

01.04.2019

Present: Shri Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Prince Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he may be given some time for filing the copy from the newspaper office.

Both parties are directed to file original documents on record, if not already filed.

Also all the parties to appear on the next date of hearing with affidavit of admission/denial on the next date of hearing.

Put up also for framing of issues on **23.04.2019**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
01.04.2019