

CS no.58586/16

Rama Dhawan VS Naresh Kumar

23.07.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The present is a 10 year old matter and issues are not framed.

Today also it is submitted by Ld counsel for plaintiff that they have sent summons to LR's of plaintiff and seeks some time for filing report of service.

At request, put up for filing report on **19.08.2019**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
23.07.2019