

CS No. 58386/18

Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar & Anr.

18.10.2019

Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Shri Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

None for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed three postal receipts thereby showing that he had already sent registered AD for service on his other three brothers and sisters. However, one of the reports filed on record is of Shri Suresh Kumar, as per which he is unserved due to insufficient service.

Be awaited for report of other two persons.

Further it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for LRs of plaintiff namely Reema Sewthi and Shri Dalip Kumar Sethi that these are the only addresses of his brothers and sisters which are available with him and he does not have any other address.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.11.2019**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
18.10.2019

