



**CS No. 58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar**

**28.11.2019**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Shri Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Shri Prince Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant nos. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff may take appropriate steps for service on Suresh Kumar, Raj Kumar and Ms. Seema Jaithli as per law for **29.01.2020**.

**(TWINKLE WADHWA)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI**  
**28.11.2019**