

**CS. No. 58586/16**  
**RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR**

**21.10.2021**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Kuljeewat Rawal, Ld counsel for defendant no.1  
present through VC along with Sh. Vikram present in the  
Court.

Proposed issues are filed by defendant counsel.

One opportunity is given to plaintiff.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.01.2022**.

**(MUNISH MARKAN)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**21.10.2021**