

CS 58586/16

RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

27.01.2022

Matter taken up today through Cisco WebEx platform vide Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Vikram Alung, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Prince Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2 and 3.

As per the direction of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on **08.08.2022**.

(Reader)
27.01.2022