

**CS 58586/16**

**RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR etc.**

**08.08.2022**

Present: Sh. Vipin Saini, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Vikram Alung, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1.

None for the defendant no. 2 to 5.

Heard.

Issue court notice to the defendant no. 2 to 5 as well as through affixation, returnable for **14.12.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**08.08.2022**