

**CS No. 58586/16**  
**Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar**

**14.12.2022**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Vipin Saini for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikram Alung for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Lakshay for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Though court notice has been affixed upon defendant no. 4 and 5 on 25.08.2022, however none is present for defendant no. 4 and 5 despite repeated calls.

In fact the plaintiff has expired and her attorney through which the present suit was filed has also reportedly expired. I find no order whereby the LR of the plaintiff has been impleaded. In fact the application is also not traceable on record.

Matter stands adjourned at the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff. Attorney/LR of the plaintiff is directed to remain present in person on the next date of hearing.

Relist the matter now on 29.03.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**14.12.2022**