

**CS No. 58586/16**

**Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar and ors**

**29.03.2023**

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V.K. Saini for the plaintiff/LR of the plaintiff along with Ms. Garima Sethi.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikrant Alung for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Vikrant Deswal for defendant no. 2 and 3.

None for defendant no. 4 and 5.

It is informed by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 that defendant no. 2 has expired on 21.01.2023. Let details in this regard be provided to the plaintiff who may move appropriate application, if any, in this regard for impleading the LRs of deceased defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to apprise the court as regards the status of the parties, memo of appearance as per impleadment applications allowed on record by Ld. Predecessor of this court and also directed to file proper fresh amended memo of parties in terms of orders on record, as the same has not been filed so far. Judicial record be inspected in this regard. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is also directed to file family tree as regards the LRs of deceased Rama Dhawan and of the deceased LR as well as supply advance copy to the opposite side.

Relist the matter now on 13.07.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**

**29.03.2023**