

CS No. 58586/16

Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar and ors

13.07.2023

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. V.K. Saini for the plaintiff along with Ms. Garima Sethi.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Kuljeet Rawal for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Sh. Himanshu Arora for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Considered the last orders. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for deletion of Dilip Kumar Sethi on account of his death. Amended memo of parties has also been filed by the plaintiff along with family tree of deceased Rama Dhawan.

Put up for consideration now on 20.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.07.2023