

CS No. 58586/16
Rama Dhawan Vs Naresh Kumar

20.12.2023

Present: Sh. V.K. Saini, ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with Ms. Garima Sethi.

Sh. Aditya Joshi, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1.

Sh. Vikrant Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and 3 submits that he will supply details of the legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2 to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs today itself.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that defendant no. 1 has already filed proposed issues.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that he will file proposed issues today itself. He requests for adjournment.

To come up for framing of issues on 22.04.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
20.12.2023