

22.04.2024

Present : Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. Akshit David, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant
no. 1 in person.
Mr. Kuljit Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1
through VC.
Ms. Reshma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants
no. 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff files proposed issues. Copy is
supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant no. 1.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 requests that
matter be passed over.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that it is not convenient
for him to wait since he has to go to another Court to attend to his
other cases.

In theses circumstances, matter is adjourned to 23.09.2024.

Let details of legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2 be
provided to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, as was undertaken on
the last date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
22.04.2024