

CS No. 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

23.09.2024

Present: Ms. Garima Sethi on behalf of the plaintiff through
VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.

Mr. Vikrant Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 2 and 3.

None for defendants no. 4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 submits that defendant no. 2 is survived by his wife who is already impleaded as defendant no. 3, his two daughters, namely, Ms. Harpreet Kaur Bhatia resident of H. No. 9, Ground Floor, Road no. 23, Punjabi Bagh Extension, Delhi-110026 and Ms. Taranjit Kaur. He submits that Ms. Taranjit Kaur lives abroad and he does not have her address. He submits that as per his knowledge, defendant no. 2 did not have any son. He states that mother of defendant no. 2 predeceased him.

At this stage, Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared through VC.

To come up on 28.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.09.2024