

CS No.58586/16
Rama Dhawan Vs. Sh. Naresh Kumar

28.01.2025

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Mr. Vikrant Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for defendants
no. 2 and 3 through VC.

None for defendants no. 4 and 5.

As no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff, matter is
adjourned to 15.07.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
28.01.2025