

CS No. 58586/16  
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

22.07.2025

Present: Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant No.1.  
Mr. Vikrant, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 & 3  
through VC.  
None for defendant No.4 & 5.  
Passover requested by Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2.

Put up at 11.30 AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.07.2025

Called again at 11.30 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the  
defendant No.1.  
Mr. Vikrant, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 & 3.  
None for defendant No.4 & 5.  
It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 & 3  
that he shall provide the addresses of LR's of defendant No.2 and shall  
also file vakalatnama on their behalf during course of the day. In view  
of submissions made by Ld.counsel for defendant No.2 & 3, put up for  
consideration of application u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for 24.07.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
22.07.2025