

CS No. 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

24.07.2025

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Solanki, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.
Mr. Shivansh Bansal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. Vikrant Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for LR's of defendants no. 2 and also appearing for defendant no. 3.
None for defendants no. 4 and 5.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of remaining LR's of defendant no. 2 namely Taranjit Kaur.

The pending application under Order 22 Rule 4 of CPC for impleading remaining LR's of defendant no. 2 is taken up for consideration.

Ld. Counsel submits that daughter of defendant no. 2 namely Taranjit Kaur W/o Balwinder Rana R/o 25, Somerset Waye, Hounslow, TW5 9HF, London U.K. and presently residing at H-1/1A, DLF City Phase 1, Sikanderpur, Ghosi (68), PO: DLF QE, Gurugram, Haryana-122002 be impleaded as LR's of defendant no. 2.

It is submitted by defendant no. 1 as well as by plaintiff that they do not have any objection if the present application is allowed.

Considering the submissions as well as the no objections of the counsel for plaintiff and also for no objections

Contd...2/-

-2-

of counsel for defendant no. 1, present application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

LRs of defendant no. 2 namely Taranjit Kaur shall file her written statement within two weeks from today.

Record is perused.

Record reveals that no one has been appearing on behalf of defendants no. 4 and 5 since last several dates. Hence, they are being proceeded ex-parte.

Put up for framing of issues on 12.08.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
24.07.2025