

CS No. 58586/16
Rama Dhawan Vs. Sh. Naresh Kumar

25.08.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff
through VC.

Ms. Garima Sethi, one of the LR's of the plaintiff
through VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff
that evidence affidavit of PW-1 shall be filed during the course of
day.

It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for LR's of
plaintiff that copy of evidence affidavit have already been
supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3 and same
shall be supplied to the remaining defendants.

To come up for PE on 08.09.2025.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

Shortest possible date is given as the present case is
time bound by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
25.08.2025