

CS No. 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

08.09.2025

Lawyers are observing strike today.

Present: Ms.Garima Singh , Ld. Counsel for one of LR's of plaintiff through VC.

Shri V.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1 through VC.

None for defendant No.2 to 5.

Ms. Shruti Raje is present as proxy counsel being appointed by New Delhi Bar Association.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 stated that copy of evidence affidavit has not yet been filed. Let the same be supplied within 3 working days positively.

Put up for PE on 19.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
08.09.2025