

CS 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

19.09.2025

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for LRs of the plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.1.

Mr. Vikrant Deshwan, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.3 and LRs of defendant No. 2.

Remaining defendants are exparte.

PW-1 Ms. Garima Sethi is present. Her examination in chief and part cross examination recorded. Further cross examination deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1.

Put up for further cross examination of PW-1 on 09.10.2025. Matter shall be taken up at 12.00 Noon.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.09.2025