

CS 58586/16

RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

09.10.2025

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
No.1.

Today the matter is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1. However, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has come up with the application for filing additional documents on record and to file additional evidence by way of affidavit. Copy of application is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff stated that copy of applications have already been supplied to Mr. Vikrant Deshwal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.3 and LRs of defendant No.2. Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 seeks short adjournment to give reply to the application.

Submissions heard.

Put up on 17.10.2025 at 2.00 PM for reply and arguments on above applications and for further cross examination of PW-1 on 29.10.2025 at 11.00 AM subject to outcome of the abovementioned applications. Shortest possible dates are given as the present case is time bound by the orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.10.2025