

CS No. 58586/16
Rama Dhawan Vs. Sh. Naresh Kumar & Ors.

17.10.2025

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. Counsel for LR's of the plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ld.

Counsels for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1 in person.

None for the remaining defendants.

Reply to the application moved by LR's of the plaintiff under Order 7 Rule 14 as well as on the application moved by the plaintiff under Section 151 CPC for filing additional evidence is filed.

To come up for 28.10.2025 for orders and 29.10.2025 for evidence.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.10.2025