

CS 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

29.10.2025

Present: Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant.
None for defendant No.3 and for LRs of defendant
No.2.
Remaining defendants are exparte.

PW-1 Ms. Garima Sethi is present. She is further cross examined by Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1. Since no one is present on behalf of defendant No.3 and LRs of defendant No.2, their right to cross examine PW-1 stands closed. PW-1 is discharged.

No list of other witnesses to be examined in evidence is filed by LRs of plaintiff. It is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that plaintiff evidence may be closed. Separate statement of LR of plaintiff regarding closing of plaintiff evidence is recorded. PE is accordingly stands closed.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1 stated that he wish to examine only defendant No.1 as witness towards the evidence.

To come up for defendant No.1's evidence on 25.11.2025. Defendant No.1 to file evidence affidavit on next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. Counsel for plaintiff at least one week prior to the next date of hearing. Shortest possible date is given in view of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Date is given as per convenience of both the ld. Counsels.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
29.10.2025