

CS 58586/16  
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

27.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vipin Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal , Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW-1 Mr. Naresh Dhawan is present and partly cross examined. Cross examination of the witness is deferred at request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff on the ground that he has to appear in Karkardooma Court at 2.00 PM.

At request of ld. Counsel for plaintiff, matter is adjourned for further cross examination of DW-1. DW-1 is bound down for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for DE on 08.12.2025 & 10.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
27.11.2025