

CS 58586/2016

Rama Dhawan Vs. Shri Naresh Kumar

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the LR's of plaintiff.
Mr. Kulkjeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.1
alongwith defendant No.1.

None for defendant No.2 & 3.

DW-1 is present, further cross examined in part and
deferred due to paucity of time.

To come up for further cross examination of DW-1
on 09.01.2026. Long date is given due to non availability of
DW-1 from 14.12.2025 to 31.12.2025 on the ground that witness
will be out of Delhi for the said period.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.12.2025