

CS 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

17.01.2026

Present: Mr. V.K. Saini, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

LRs of plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. counsel for defendant No.1.

Mr. Lakshya and Mr. Shivam Sharma, ld. counsels
for defendant No.2 & 3.

Reply filed by defendant No.1 to application u/S 151
CPC of the plaintiff.

Arguments on application u/S 151 CPC moved by
plaintiff have been heard.

To come up for orders on the application on
21.01.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
17.01.2026