

CS No. 58586/16
Rama Dhawan Vs. Naresh Kumar

21.01.2026

At 4 pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.
2 and 3.

Vide separate order announced in the open court,
application u/s 151 moved on behalf of plaintiff is dismissed.

Put up for further proceedings on 27.01.2026.

Shortest possible date is given as the matter is time
bound in terms of directions passed by Hon'ble High Court of
Delhi.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
21.01.2026