

CS No. 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

27.01.2026

Present: Mr. Pawan Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 along with defendant no. 1 in person.

Mr. Pankaj Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 2 and 3.

It is apprised by the Ahlmad of the court that transfer petition is pending before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge and the next date of hearing in the transfer petition is 16.02.2026. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 that although the transfer petitions are pending but there is no stay on the proceedings of the present matter.

Considering the fact that transfer petition is pending before the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge and further the fact that Ld. Counsel for plaintiff is not available today as he is out of town, put up for further proceedings on 18.02.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.01.2026