

CS 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

19.02.2026

Present: Mr. Sh. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi , Ld.

Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 & 3.

None for defendants no. 4 & 5.

It is submitted by Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 that defendant no.1 does not want to examine any other witness, hence evidence in rebuttal of defendant no.1 may be closed.

Separate statement of Ld. counsel for Defendant no.1 is recorded in this regard. Evidence on behalf of defendant no.1 stands closed.

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 2 & 3 stated that they do not want to lead any evidence.

Record reveals that no one has been appearing for defendant no. 4 & 5 for the last many dates, hence they are being proceeded ex-parte.

In view of the above, put up for final arguments on **16.03.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.02.2026