

CS 58586/16

RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi , Ld.

Counsel for the defendant no.1.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2 & 3 through VC alongwith Ms. Monika Merthia, Ld. counsel in person.

One application u/O 16 Rule 1 & 2 of CPC is moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy of the said application already supplied to defendant No.1.

Copy of application is supplied to ld. counsel for defendant No.2 & 3 today by ld. counsel for defendant No.1.

Arguments on the application heard. It is submitted by ld. counsel for defendant No.1 that next date of hearing before Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, PHC, New Delhi is 23.04.2026, however as per the previous directions of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, PHC, New Delhi, this court may continue with the proceedings of the suit.

In view of above, put up for orders on above mentioned application on 17.03.2026 at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

16.03.2026