

CS 58586/16

Rama Dhawan Vs. Shri Haresh Kumar

17.03.2026 (4.00 PM)

Present: Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, Ld. counsel for LR's of  
plaintiff.

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
no.1 through VC.

Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant no.2  
& 3 through VC

Vide separate order announced in open court,  
application moved on behalf of plaintiff u/O 16 Rule 1 and 2 of  
CPC is disposed of as not allowed.

Now to come up for final arguments on 13.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
17.03.2026