

CS 58586/16
RAMA DHAWAN Vs. SH. NARESH KUMAR

13.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No.1.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2
and 3 through VC.

Put up for appearance for plaintiff at 11:30 AM.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2026

At 11:30 AM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Mr. Kuljeet Rawal and Mr. Aditya Joshi, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No.1.
Mr. Shivam Sharma and Mr. Lakshay Sirohi, Ld.
Counsel for defendant No.2 and 3.

Put up for appearance of plaintiff and final
arguments on **05.05.2026 at 12:30 PM.**

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2026

Contd...2.

: 2 :

At this stage, Mr. Vipin Kumar Saini, ld. counsel for LR's of plaintiff has appeared through VC and he is apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.04.2026